Termination Benefits are charged to the Statement of Profit and Loss in the year in which they are incurred.

Notes on Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2016

As at
31st March, 2016 

As at
31st March, 2015 

2.1 SHARE CAPITAL
Authorised
39,00,000 (Thirty Nine Lacs) Equity Shares of ` 10/- each  3,90,00,000 3,90,00,000
10,000 (Ten Thousand) Preference Shares of ` 100/- each  10,00,000 10,00,000

4,00,00,000 4,00,00,000
Issued & Subscribed
21,62,400 (Twenty One Lacs Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundred) Equity 
Shares of ` 10/- each  2,16,24,000 2,16,24,000
Paid up
21,61,500 (Twenty One Lacs Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred) Equity 
Shares of ` 10/- each fully paid up (including 40,000 shares allotted in 
pursuant to a contract without payment being received in cash)  2,16,15,000 2,16,15,000
Shares Suspense Account
1,133 Equity Shares of ` 10/- each fully paid up to be issued to the erst-